
International GT 2026 Points

Season championship is based on the best finish in a total of 15 sprint races and 5 enduros

updated 03/19/26

Mission Foods GT3 Cup Trophy
Driver Adjusted Total Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro

1 Tommy Ballester 197.5 197.5 22.5 22.5 25 25 27.5 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cliff Cayer 173.5 173.5 17 20 17 17 25 25 25 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 William Oliver 171.5 171.5 20 18.5 20 16 17 27.5 27.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan Sandridge 159 159 25 25 20 19.5 5 22.5 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mark Sandridge 154.5 154.5 16 16 16 18.5 22.5 22.5 20.5 22.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Matt Cohn 154 154 0 21 23.5 21 21 21 23.5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Juan Gonzalez 136 136 0 23.5 21 23.5 23.5 23.5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Mustafa Bakir 129 129 5 16 16 16 18.5 20 19 18.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tadas Karlinskas 110 110 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Steve Dunn 110 110 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Charles Bilodeau 109 109 27 27.5 27.5 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Liam Gray 107.5 107.5 0 0 0 0 25 27.5 27.5 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Lukas Pank 103.5 103.5 0 0 0 0 26 26 26 25.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Reg Williams 103 103 25 26 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Paul Denton 96.5 96.5 0 0 0 0 24.5 22.5 24.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Anthony Yezek 91 91 25 25 25 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Steve Denton 90 90 0 0 0 0 22 25 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Julio De Jesus 84 84 19.5 19.5 22.5 22.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Cody Kishel 82.5 82.5 0 0 0 0 27.5 27.5 0 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Troy Petersen 82 82 18.5 22.5 16 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Scott Rowbotham 81 81 0 0 0 0 22 18.5 18 22.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 David Tuaty 78 78 16 17 22.5 22.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Brian Norman 77 77 0 0 0 0 26 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Brian Hicks 76 76 0 0 0 0 20 18.5 17.5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Woody Whichard 64 64 16 16 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Roberto Dalla Costa 59.5 59.5 22.5 16 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Eric Gray 59 59 0 0 0 0 19.5 20 19.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Marc Julien 54.5 54.5 0 16 18.5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 John Beystehner 49.5 49.5 0 0 0 0 27.5 5 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Francisco De Jesus 48 48 16 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stuttgart Cup

Driver Adjusted Total Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro

1 Zachary Bradford 199.5 199.5 25 25 25 20 26.5 26 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Kurt Kropp 165 165 18.5 17 20 22.5 21.5 23.5 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Joe Rizzo 129 129 0 0 18.5 18.5 24 21 23.5 23.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Richard Walker 105 105 25 25 27.5 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Jeff Lindstrom 102 102 0 0 0 0 26 25.5 25.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Coleman Hall 99.5 99.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Jeff Afflerbach 88.5 88.5 22.5 22.5 16 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Ryan Camp 87.5 87.5 20 20 22.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Jason Alexander 87 87 22.5 22.5 22.5 19.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Michael Mammano 77.5 77.5 25.5 25.5 26.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Derick Cooper 74.5 74.5 17 27.5 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 John Eddelmon 69.5 69.5 0 0 0 0 23.5 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Richard Grant 65 65 16 16 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Maria Mejia 58.5 58.5 18.5 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 John Alexander 57 57 20 18.5 18.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Daniel Herrington 52.5 52.5 27.5 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 David Herrington 39 39 0 17 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Tom Bigony 35.5 35.5 17 18.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maranello Cup

Driver Adjusted Total Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Sprint 3 Enduro

Laguna Seca COTA

Laguna Seca COTA

VIR

VIR Barber

BarberWatkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Lime Rock

Lime RockSebring Road Atlanta Mid Ohio Road America

Sebring Road Atlanta Mid Ohio Road America

COTASebring Road Atlanta Mid Ohio Road America Laguna SecaVIRWatkins GlenLime Rock Barber


